

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9562-9580/2010

SUBHAS CHANDRA DAS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 10686-10687 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 11 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 25 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.9562-9580/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed

for, is granted to him.

Item No.82

-2-

SLP(Crl.) No.10686-10687/2010

None appears.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed the spare copies of the SLP for issuing show cause notice to the respondents despite this Registry's letter dated 18.1.2011 followed by a telephonic request. The matter shall, therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

SLP(Crl.) Nos.11 and 25/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioners are present.

Await for the return of service in these matters that have been directed to be tagged with SLP(Crl.) Nos.9562-9680/2010.

List again on 8.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd