

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10758-10762/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2011 in CWJC Nos.10455, 10456, 10692, 10735 & 10983 of 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

YOGENDRA KUMAR JAISWAL ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3770 of 2011

(With application for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16597 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:05/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in all the matters.
Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR