

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9562-9580/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2010 in WPCRL
No.524/2008, WPCRL No.549/2008, WPCRL No.562/2008, WPCRL
No.633/2008, WPCRL No.644/2008W, PCRL No.754/2008, WPCRL
No.18/2009, WPCRL No.54/2009, WPCRL No.55/2009, WPCRL
No.107/2009, WPCRL No.114/2009, WPCRL No.163/2009, WPCRL
No.187/2009, WPCRL No.206/2009, WPCRL No.243/2009, WPCRL
No.255/2009, WPCRL No.330/2009, WPCRL No.389/2009, WPCRL
No.587/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SUBHAS CHANDRA DAS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1013-1018 of 2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 10686-10687 of 2010

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 11 of 2011

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 25 of 2011

(With appln. for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5193 of 2011

(With appln. for stay/bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8492 of 2011

(With appln. for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)s

Date: 01/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For the parties:

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. G. Briswal, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Padhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

During the process of arguments, we are told that in an identical matter from State of Bihar special leave has been granted by this Court on 5th August, 2011. Considering the same and after hearing the matter for sometime, we are of the opinion that leave should be granted in these matters also.

Accordingly, special leave to file appeal is granted.

Let these matters be tagged with C.A. Nos. 6448-6452 of 2011 and be heard together.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER