

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7234/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2012 in MCRC No.4045/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RAMENDRA @ RAMAN DHULDHUE
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF M.P.
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Raval,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Mathur, learned counsel for the petitioner refers
to an order dated 1.2.2012 passed by us in SLP (CRL.) Nos. 9562-9580
of 2010 [CRIMINAL APPEAL Nos. 360-378 of 2012], which according to him
involve similar question as arose for determination in the present
petition.

Leave granted.

Tag with Criminal Appeal Nos. 360-378 of 2012.

Parties may file counter and rejoinder affidavits in the meantime.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|