

>)

ITEM NO.101 (PH)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).6448-6452 OF 2011

YOGENDRA KUMAR JAISWAL ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention, stay,
early hearing and office report)

WITH

C.A.No.6460/2011

CrI.A.No.1573/2011

(With appln. for stay)

CrI.A.Nos.360-378/2012

(With appln. for directions and intervention)

CrI.A.Nos.385-386/2012

(With appln. for stay)

CrI.A.No.387/2012

CrI.A.No.388/2012

(With appln. for stay)

CrI.A.Nos.379-384/2012

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

CrI.A.No.389/2012

(With appln. for stay/bail)

CrI.A.No.390/2012

(With appln. for stay)

SLP(CrI)No.1829/2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay
and with office report)

SLP(CrI.)No.4558/2012

(With appln. stay and with office report)

CrI.A.No.1371/2012

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

CrI.A.No.1372/2012

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

CrI.A.No.2095/2012

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and with office report)

CrI.A.24/2013

(With appln. for stay and intervention and directions and exemption
from filing O.T.)

CrI.A.No.56/2013

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and permission to file addl. grounds)

..2/-

.2.

SLP(CrI)No.3084/2013

(With appln. for stay)

SLP(CrI.)No.3085/2013

(With appln. for stay and with office report)

CrI.A.No.1829/2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

CrI.A.No.1830/2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

SLP(Crl.)No.7895/2011
(With appln. for stay and with office report)
SLP(Crl.)No.7897/2011
(With appln. for stay and with office report)
Crl.A.No.481/2013
(With appln. for stay)

Date: 24/10/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyaya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar Mund, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Suryakant Sangansia, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sangansia, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

..3/-

.3.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mund, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. S.K. Padhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Subhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Suvinay Dash,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Parameshwar,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, learned Senior counsel for the appellants, started his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and continued till 11.25 a.m. Then Mr. S.B. Upadhyaya, learned Senior counsel for the appellants/intervenors started his arguments at 11.25 a.m. and continued till 12.50. Thereafter, Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, learned counsel for the appellants made his submission from 12.50 a.m. till 4.00 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

List the matters on 30th October, 2013, as Part-heard.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|