

\*

ITEM NO.101 (PH)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6448-6452 OF 2011

YOGENDRA KUMAR JAISWAL ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and stay and intervention and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

WITH

C.A.No.6460/2011

Crl.A.No.1573/2011

(With appln. for stay)

Crl.A.Nos.360-378/2012

(With appln. for directions and intervention)

Crl.A.Nos.385-386/2012

(With appln. for stay)

Crl.A.No.387/2012

Crl.A.No.388/2012

(With appln. for stay)

Crl.A.Nos.379-384/2012

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Crl.A.No.389/2012

(With appln. for stay/bail)

Crl.A.No.390/2012

(With appln. for stay)

SLP(Crl)No.1829/2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.4558/2012

(With appln. stay and with office report)

Crl.A.No.1371/2012

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Crl.A.No.1372/2012

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Crl.A.No.2095/2012

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Crl.A.24/2013

(With appln. for stay and intervention and directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Crl.A.No.56/2013

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and permission to file addl. grounds)

SLP(Crl)No.3084/2013

(With appln. for stay)

SLP(Crl.)No.3085/2013

(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Crl.A.No.1829/2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Crl.A.No.1830/2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

SLP(Crl.)No.7895/2011

(With appln. for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.7897/2011

(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Crl.A.No.481/2013

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 30/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siboo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Mund, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

for Intervention Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Sawantray, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Padhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shubashish Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Shubranshu Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. Suvinay Dash, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, learned counsel appearing for the appellants commenced his arguments at 10.35 AM and concluded at 12.30 PM. Thereafter, Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel, argued from 12.30 PM to 12.45 PM. Thereafter, Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned senior counsel appearing for the intervenor, commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

List tomorrow i.e. on 31.10.2013 as Part Heard.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) |  
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |

List of Books :-

- 1) (2004) 10 SCC 201
- 2) (1990) 1 SCC 12
- 3) (1964) 4 SCR 461
- 4) (1983) 1 SCC 177
- 5) (1993) Supp. 4 SCC 536
- 6) (2002) 9 SCC 639
- 7) (1992) 1 SCC 225 (Page 279)
- 8) (1985) 3 SCC 661
- 9) (2002) 8 SCC 181
- 10) (2011) 8 SCC 708
- 11) AIR 1982 (Vol. 69) Orissa 277