

**SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 8462 OF 2014

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 21561 OF 2014

(Application for exemption from filing official
translation)

BALBHADRA PARASHAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above named against the Judgment and Order dated 25th July, 2014 of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench at Gwalior in Miscellaneous Criminal Case No. 4277 of 2014.

It is submitted that Criminal Appeal No. 56 of 2013 arising out of Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 7234 of 2012 involving similar question of law, mentioned in Annexure P-4 (Page Nos. 80-81) of the Paper books is pending for adjudication before this Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa