

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.6448-6452/2011

YOGENDRA KUMAR JAISWAL ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.  
(With Office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.6460/2011  
Crl.A.Nos.360-378/2012  
Crl.A.Nos.379-384/2012  
Crl.A.Nos.385-386/2012  
Crl.A.No.387/2012  
Crl.A.No.388/2012  
Crl.A.No.389/2012  
Crl.A.No.390/2012  
Crl.A.No.1371/2012  
Crl.A.No.1372/2012SLP(Crl.)No.4558/2012  
(With Office Report)Crl.A.No.56/2013  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay, permission to file addl.  
grounds and Office Report)SLP(Crl)No.3084/2013  
(With appln. for stay)SLP(Crl)No.3085/2013  
(With appln. for stay and Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.  
Ms. Yugandhre Pawar Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sarangi,Adv.  
For Mr. Siboo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria,Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Shashi M. Kapila,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Param Mishra,Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

State of Orissa Mr. S.K. Padhi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Verma,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters were heard for some time.

Upon being asked for some clarification, the learned counsel appearing for the parties have submitted that they would submit a convenience volume within three weeks from today.

They may file the same on or before 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

List the matters for further hearing on 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2015, at 2.00 p.m., before the appropriate Bench.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master