

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2013

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3305 OF 2013
(Applications for stay and placing on record additional grounds)

RAMENDRA @ RAMAN DHULDHUE ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th December, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The matters were heard for some time.

Upon being asked for some clarification, the learned counsel appearing for the parties have submitted that they would submit a convenience volume within three weeks from today.

They may file the same on or before 5th January, 2015.

List the matters for further hearing on 27th January, 2015, at 2.00 p.m., before the appropriate Bench."

It is submitted that the counsel for the parties has not filed any documents pursuant to order quoted above.

It is further submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as sole respondent is represented through Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate. Original Records of High Court as well as Trial Court has been received and are available in Court room for reference.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 22nd day of Janaury, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate
Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR